el
S

-
”

.92

e

C

P

: UNOFFICIAL COPY |

€p vy,
COLH £ NI ILLINIIS 32676
Prepated by and roturn 1o Floo v (o 8 :_’:f_\f;‘i; 13 "‘1601
Rob B. Hsinrich, Eezquir
vienrch & Kramar, B.C. TTAPP 12 PHI2: 2§ 93263601

206 West Randoiph Streat. Suite 1750
Chicage, Mingis 60806

FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ': /ﬁ/ //

THIS AGREEMENT enter2d into etfective as of November 1, 1932, by and
between SUE DOOGE, a married person residing at 2734 North Miidred, Chicago,
llinois 60614, and COMERICA BANK - ILLINQIS, an iilinois banking corporation,
successor by merger to Affiliated Bank which was successor by mergar 1o Affiliated
Bank/North Shore Nationai (together with its successors and assigns are referred to
herein us.?he "BANK™};

WITNESSET H:

WHEREAS, 1o nvidence a $163,125 .00 loan from BANK to BORROWER {tho
*Loan”, BORROWLEPR »as executed and delivered to BANK a certain Mortgage Noite
{the "Note") dated November 25, 1983, as Maker, payable to the order of BANK in
the stated prircipal sum o’ fwe Hundred Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred Twanty
Five Dollars and 00/100tkis Daliars {$163.125.00), which Note is secured by that
certain Mortgage, Assignmerit o' Leases & Security Agreement of even date with e
Note executed by BORROWES 15 BANK as holder of the Note, encumbering the real
estate iegaliy descrited on Exhibic "A" attached hereto and made a part nereol (the
"Real Estate™). which was recorded iri the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, llinois (the "Recorder’s Of/ice”) on December 20, 1988 as Document No.

83-584527 (the "Mortgage®); and

WHEREAS, as further security {ov in2 Loan, BORROWER has exacuted and
deilivared to BANK ceriain other docurrerits evidencing or securing the Note
{callectively referred to as the "Other Loan’ Bocuments™), including that certain
Assigrment of Rents and Leaseas of evan dste with -the Mortgago and recorded in the
Recorder’s Oftice on December 20, 1988 as Dccument No. BB-584528, snd other

documaents; and

WHEREAS, the unpaid principal balance of the Loah as of November 1, 1992
(the "Current Balance"), is One Hundred Fifty Seven Thovsand Three Hundred Ninety
Three and 87/100ths Dollars ($157,393.87}, and the cuscznt rnaturity date of the
toan is .lanuary 1, 2014 (the "Matur ty Date”™); and

WHEREAS, BORAOWER has requested that: (a) the interest rate under the
Lecan be changed 1o the 8.5% per anrum {the "New interest Rate”}, 1) that the one
percent {1%) ioan fee due BANK in consideration of this modificaticn-be financed
and added to the Current Balance; aind {c} the Current Balance with_ inisrest at the
New interest Rate be amortized over twa hundred fifty one (251) moattis, resulting
in equa! monthly payments of One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Six anc 74/100ths

Doillars {$1,3656.74); and

WHEREAS, BANK is agreeabe 1o said maoadifications upon the terms and
conditions hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, to evidence the changed interest rate and different manthly
paymanis under the Loan and a "New aturity Date™ of Ocrober 31, 19965, SUE
DNSGE shali, at the time of executon and delivery of this Agreement, deliver (o
BANK an Amended and Restated Pramissory Note dated as of {he date hereof (the
"Restated Note™), payable to the ordar of BANK in the stated principal amount of the
Current Balance, with interest at the New Interest Rate and payinents amortized as
aforesaid, with a New Maturity Dare, and with iate charges, prepayment penalties
and other ierms as set forth therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregong and of the mutual
covenants hareinafter contained, it is hereby agreed as follows:

BOX 337

L]

30909286




it
=
. -~
it
%
o
\b_ .
S
Y
- d
N -
L

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.COPY

1. The preamble harecf is incorporated by thig reference into the main boriy
of this Agreement.

2. Tie Current Balance of the Loan includes a one point fee to BANK in
consideration of this madification. Such fee is in the amount of $1,573.94.

3. The Restated Note, with intarest at the New Interest Rate, and a New
Maturity Datra shall replace and supersede the Note. The indebtedness fcrmarly
evidenced by the Note is now evidenced by the Restated Note. Ali references to the
Note which are contained in the Mortgage or any of the Other Loan Documents shail
hereatter be consirued 1o be references o the Restated Note. All references to the
Mortgage contained in the Note, the Mortgage, or any of the Other Loan Documents
shali be construed to be references to the Mortgage as meadified herein and hereby.

9, This Agreement shall be of no force and effect unless and until:

{a) SUE DODSE shall have executed and deiivered to BANK the
Restated Note; and

) This Agreemen? shail have been filed for record in the Office of
s Recorder of Deeds of Cook County: and

{c) hicago Tite Insurance Company shall have issued an
endorse’aent to its ALTA Leoan Policy originally dated December 20,
1988 Dearing Policy Number 71-82-022, under which it shail insure
BANK =at the Mortgage, as amendad hereby, constitutes a valid lien
on the Real €st2te, subject only to those exceptions shown in Scheduie
B in said Poury and cufrent real estate taxe:s.

5. BORROWER agroees 10 pay the cests of recording and titie in connection
with this Agreemeant.

6. Except as moadified heisin, nothing herein contained shall alter, waive,
annul, vary or atfect the Mortgage or anv.of the Other Loan Documents, it being the

intent of the parties hereto that the provisions, conditions an¢ covenants of the
documaents evidencing and securing the asiated Note shall continue in full force and

effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pafties hava nxacuted this Agresment as of the
day ang year first abcve written.

BORROVVER; z

SANK:
COMERICA BANK - ILLINQIS

e o
By: < J(7); . .

i e R OgA .




UNOFFICIAL.COPY .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF )

S8

i, the undearsigned, a Notary Pubiic in and for the County and State aicresaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that S'JE DCDGE, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearead before
me this day in persson and acknowledged that she signsd, sealed and dealiverad the
said instrument as her free and voluntary act, foi the uses and purposes thersein set
forth.

5 1>
. . s GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this < day of
4”’5’/ A.D. 1993,
. oS /"
Nl S/ A
_ Az
_ / fy Public
YoF -

My Commission Expires:

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
KRiS 3. LAITSON

TARY PURLIC, STATE OF ILLINMS
My Commistion Expires 02/26;95

TV

STATE OF I LINOIS )

) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undersigned, a NQrarv Pu4in in ard for the County and State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that _Z ey, /77 255 e, personally known to me to be the
. ———-——Vlce President of LOMERICA BANK - ILLINOIS, whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, apscared before me this day in person and
acknowiedged that __ signed and deliverced the said Instrument of writing as such
officer of said corporation as /Ui'«—free and voluntary act and as the free and

voluntary act and deed of said corporationyy for tha uses and purposeas therein set

forth.
/ﬂ f, GIVEN under my hand and WNcoterial Seal this _ day of
At A.D. 1993.

S /s L I ;-:
Ny 2 0l ,:,4%/ A €
pd S el e . IQ:
14 7:‘0 Ziedy Public ::’

My Tommission Expires: ac'
»

AAAAAAAAAAANAAAAAAAAAAAAAS
} “OFFICIAL SEAL"
4 KRIS S. XAITSON

E NOTARY SUBLIC, STATE OF LUNOIS
> My C

ommission Expires 02)26/95

AdAALS LRSS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIEIT "A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11 AND 12 IN BELLE PLAINE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION BY SUPERIOR COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS OF THE SOUTH
EAST % OF THE SOUTH EAST % OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MFRIDIAN (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOT
8 LYING EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE
QF SECTION 18, CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO FOR WIDENING OF
ASHLAND AVENUE BY DOCUMENT 10261312) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

P.I.N. Number: 14-18-422-025

Praparty asdress: 4018-4022 Morth Ashiand Avenue
Chicago, lingis 60813

"
]

3
%
z
[
purs




