'UNOFFICIAL CORMosss:

8057/0108 89 00 Page 1 of 21

‘RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 1998~-06-12 11:25:20
DRLD SAVINGS AND LOAN Cook County Recorder 61.50

WORLD SAVINGS
“:CENTRAL PROCESSING CENTER
“CLOSING DEPARTMENT
“p.0. BOX 659548
SAN ANTON1O, TX 78265-9548

PREPARED BY: WNRLD SAVINGS
P.0. BOX 653348 _
SAN ANTONIO, TX.78265-9548
LOAN NUMBER: 00P2390780"

NOTE _AMOUNT: $130,500.00°
270Uk 0L MORTGAGE

THIS IS A FIRST MCHTGAGE WHICH: SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS
PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOP, CHANGES'IN MY INTEREST RATE, FREQUENCY AND .
AMOUNT OF PAYMEN MO PRINCIPAL  BALANCE, - (INCLUDING ~ FUTURE
ADVANCES AND DEFERRED Fy’e'n AT LENDER'S OPTION THE SECURED NOTE
MAY BE RENEWED OR RENEGOTIA7EQ

THE MAXIMUM- AGGREGATE&P ‘ZINCIPA BALANCE SECURED BY THIS MORTGAGE
1S $163,125. ao WH!CH 1§ 125'% 2F THE "NOTE AMOUNT",

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY ;].\

. DEFINITIONS OF WORDS USED IN THIS. MOR"'(‘AGE
{Al  Security lnstrument. ,Thas Mortgage,- which i “astad MAY 29, 1998,

will be callad the “Security’ Instrument"

=N DIVO
A %rr?lv(\)f%r S%ﬁgﬁkgéﬁ A SMITH, AN UNMARRt - WOMAN , RCED

#

somstimes will be called "Borrower" and sometimes simply “I" or "me."

{C) Lender. WORLD: SAV:-I;NGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, A FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCT; [ON > * % * * % » » ¥ TS SUCCESSORS AND/OR
ASSIGNEES, will be called “Lsnder” pnder is A FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION which is. organlzed;'and oxists under ‘the laws of the United States, Lender's
addrgss is 1901 HARRISON' STREET OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94812,

N

LENDER'S USE ONMLY

5D043A1 (04.05.8611-38) Ad3A Paga 1
DEFERRED |NTEREST MOATGAGE-ADL. BIWEEKLY




B UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORMsssz,, .. .

(D) Note, The note signed by Borrower and having the same date as this Securlty
Instrument will be called the "Nota" The Note shows that | owe Lender the original principal
amount of US. $130, 50 0 (‘Notg Amount"l plus accrued and deferred interest and
such other amounts as stated.i 'the Note. | have promised to pay this debt in biweekly
payments and to pay the debt in full by JUNE 22, 2028,

e < A
Lt R A e

i ey -._:

(E) Property. The property that is_described below in Section i entitled "Description
of the Property” will be calléd the "Property.”

£

(F) Sums Secured. The amounts described below in Section Il entitled "Borrower's
Transfer of Rights in the Propertv" sometimes will be called the “*Surns Secured."

(G) ~Person, Any person, organization, governmental authority or othar party will be
called "Person”

Il. BORROW/LER S TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

| mortgage, irvey ocabiy grant and convay the Proparty to Lender subject to the terms
of this Security Instruznent This. means that, by.signing this ‘Security Instrument,- | am giving
Lender those rights thatare’ stlate'ci_‘__m this Seclrity Instrument and also those rights that the
law gives to lenders who rolr o dgages on real property.. | am giving ‘Lender thesa rights to
protact Lender from possible 105¢2¢ that m|ght rasult if | fail to:

fl pay al amounts owad to Lender under the Nots and all other notes secured
by this Security instrument,. ca!led tha 'Sacured Notes," including , futurs advances ‘made by
Lender and any changes to ‘tha Securad rotes made with the written consent of Lender;

(il pay, with mterest any amounic *hat Lendaer spends ‘under Paragraphs 2 and 7
below to protect the value of the Property and Lerdar's rights in the Property; and

fil keep all of my othar promises and agreements under this Security Instrument,
tha Secured Notes and any changes to the Secured No'ss made with the written consent of

Lender.

.  DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
| give Lender rights in the Proparty described below:

() The property which is located at 1016 WALTER AVE, LEMONT, IL _
60439 [N " T R I S N . T R R R T B T R R R AL B . Thalegal
description of the Property is. attached. as Exhibit “A" which is made a part of *his Sacurity
Instrument This Property is ‘called the "Described Property.”

REAL ESTATE INDEX 'NUMBER: VOL:
22-29-302-016 62

i) Al buildings and other improvemsnts that are located on the Described
Property;

iy~ All rights in other property that | have as owner of the Described Property.
These rights are known as sasements, rights and appurtenances attached to the Property;

SD043B1 {04.05.88/1-36) A43C Page 2
DEFERAED INTEREST MORTGAGE-ADJ, BIWEEKLY




I UNOFFICIAL coPY




P
SRR NN R

Viind T ey,

UNOFFICIAL COP¥¥9332,,, ;.

‘ 0002690790
il All rights in other property that | have as owner of the Described Property.
These rights are known as easements, rights and appurtenances attachad to the Property;

{ivi  All rents or royalties and other incoma from the Described Property;

v} All mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock that are part.'
of the Described Property;

(vil All rights that | have in the land which lies in the strests or roads in front of,
behind or next to, the Described Property;

(viil Al fixtures that are now or in the future will be on the Described Property or
on the property described in subsaction (il of this Section;

(viii)~ All of the rights and property described in subsactions {i through (viil of this
Section that | @acijuire in the future;

lix) Al r;placaments of or additions to the property described in subsections (i}
through (viil of this Serdon; and

(x) All of the afiounts that | pay to Lender under Paragraph 2 below.

IV. BORROWER'S RIGHT. TO. GRANT A SECURITY. INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY AND
BORROWER'S OBLIGATION 70O DEFEND OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPERTY

| promise that (i) | !awfully own e Property; (i} | have the right to mortgage grant
and convey the Property to Lender and_(iii) inere are no, outstandlng claims, charges, liens or
ancumbrances against the Property, “excapt tor those’ which are‘of public record.

| give a general warranty of title to Lender Tiis means that | will be fully responsible
for any losses which Lender. suffers because someuna. other than myself has some of the
rights in the Property whtch | promlse that | hava | preriise that | will defend my ownership
of the Property against any’ claifs of such’ rights

COVENANTS
| promise and | agree with Lender as follows:

1.  BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY

| will pay to Lender, on time, all pnnmpal and interest due under the Sccwiad Notes
and any prepayment and late charges due under the Secured Notes.

2. PAYMENTS FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE

(A} Borrower's Obligations
| will pay all amounts _necessary to pay taxes and hazard insurance premlums on
the Property as well as assessments, laasehold payments, ground rents or mortgage insurance

pramiums (if any)

§0043C {04,0%5.98/1-96) A43E MORTGAGE-ADJ. BIWEEKLY iL
Page 3

21







UNOFFICIAL COP?'STS pag o o

0002690790

{B) Escrow Accounts

Subject to applicable law, no escrow. shall be required except upen written
demand by Lender, in which case, | shall pay to Lender on the day payments are due under
the Note, until the Note is paid in full a sum {‘Funds’] for: (a) yearly takes, penalties and
assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as.a lien on the Property;

(o) yearly leasehold payments or, ground rants on the. Property,.if any. (cl yearly hazard or

property insurance premiums;’ (d) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; and (e} yearly

mortgage insurance premiums,.if any. These items are called "Escrow Items.” Lender may, at

any time, collect and hol ds in an amount not to_exceed.the maximum amount a.lender
for a federally relatad mortgage: loan_may raquire for an sscrow.account under the federal .
Real Estate - Settisment . Procédures . Act ~of 1974 as amended from time to time,
12 US.C §.2801 et saq: (‘RESFA", unless;another law that applies to the Funds sets a lesser
amount. I¥ se, Lender may, a me, collect and hoid Funds in ‘an amount not to exceed the -
lesser amouric 1.ender may ‘amount. of Funds due on the basis of current data and

reasonable estimptes of expénditures.of future Escrow Itéms’ in accordance with applicabie

law.

The Funds 5iall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal
agency, instrumentality, or emity. (including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any
Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall_apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems. Lender may
not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow ‘account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless’“eider pays me interest on the Funds and/or applicable law
permits Lender to make such,a charqe:However,. Lender may require me to pay a one-tims

independafit. real” estate te~ reporting service used by Lender in connsction with
this loan, unless applicable: ovidas® othurwise,  Unlgss an agresment is made’ or applicable

A YRS

law requires interest to ba . paid,Lender shall.not be:required to pay me ‘any interast or

earnings on the Funds. Lender’snall give'to ma. withdut charge, an annual accounting ‘of the

Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds 2rd the purposs for which each debit to the
Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional ‘security for all sums secured by this

Security Instrument.

If the Funds. held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by
applicable law, Lender shall account to me for the excess Funds in accordance with. the
requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lander at any time is not
sufficient to pay the  Escrow Items when. dug, Lender may so notify me it writing, and, in-
such case | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary. to make up the deticiei i~y or shortage.
| shalt make up the deficiency or_shortage;in accordancs: with the requirements of the Lender,
at its sole discration, in the manner and times prescribed by RESPA.

Upon payment in full of all sums sacured by this Security instrument, Lendar shall
promptly refund to me any Funds held by Lender. if, under paragraph 28, Lender shall acquire
or seli the Property, Lender, prior to' the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall apply:any
Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or saie as a credit against the sums secured
by this Security Instrument. '

SD0410 (04.05.98/1-58) A4IF MORTGAGE-ADJ. BIWE.EKLY
Paga 4




B UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COIQM:';%# e 5ot 2

0002690790 -

3.  APPLICATION OF BORROWER'S PAYMENTS ‘
Unless the law reqwres otherwuse, Lander will apply sach of my payments under the
Secured Notes and under Paragraphs 1 and 2 above in the following order and for the

following purposes:
First, to pay prepayment charges due under the Secured Notes;
Sacond, to pay any advancas due to Lender under this Security instrument;
Third, to pay the amounts due to Lender undsr Paragraph 2 above;
Fourth, to pay interest due undsr the Securad Notas;
Fifth, to pay deferrad interest due under the Secured Notes;
Sixt, o pay principal dus under the Secured Notes;

Last, t3 say late charges due under the Secured Nots.

4. BORROWER'S ORLIGATION TO PAY CHAHGES ASSESSMENTS AND CLAIMS
| will pay all texes, assessments and any other charges and fmes that may be imposed
on the Property and that may be supertor 'to this Security Instrument.

| will also make paymianis due under my lease if | am a tenant on the Property and |
will pay ground rents (if any} due on.the Property | will pay these. amounts sither by making
the payments to Lender that ‘arg doesribad in Paragraph 2 above or by making the payments
on time to the Person owed’ tham.

Any claim, demand or charge that is made against property because an obligation has
not been fulfiled is known as a lien. | will promptly. pay or satisfy all liens against the
Property that may be supenor to thls Secur:ty Irstrument However, this Securlty Instrument
does not require me- to satlsfy a superior- lien if: (A} ! agree, in ‘writing, to pay the obligatlon_l
which gave rise to the supenor lisn and’ Lander appro' &5 in writing the way in which | agree
to pay that obllgatlon. or. (Bl.in good falth | argue o defend against the superior lien in a
lawsuit so that, during the Iawswt the superlor lign ‘may not-ua enforced and no part of the
Property must be given up; or, lC} | secure, from. the holder_of -that other lien an agreement,
approved in writing by Lender,. that the iten of thlS Securlty Instiument is. supernor to the lien
held by that Parson. If Lend_ dete_rmlnes that any - part of the P operty is subject to a
superior fien, Lender may give to-me. a notice : :dentn‘ylng the’ supencr lien. | will pay or satisfy
the suparior lien or take one ‘of more of tha actiohs set forth above w.thln 10 days of the
giving of notice.

5. BORROWER'S OBLIGATION TO MAINTAIN; INSURANCE

At my sole cost and expense, I will obtam and ‘maintain hazard msurance et pover all
bulldmgs and other n'nproveme that, now. arg or .in the future will be located on the
S5 or damege caused by fire, hazards normally covered
ce. pohmes ‘and-other hazards for which Lender. requires
thﬂe..amounts and for the perlods of time reqmred by

Lender. | may choose the '|ns aq?e
Lendar may not refuse’ to: approve
insurance policies. and renewals :
Mortgagee Clause to protec‘t The,,form ef all polscles and renewals must . be
acceptable to Lender. Lender'wﬂlf; heve.—.‘.the right to; hold_the pohcnes and renswals. If Lender
requires, | will promptly give Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices that |

receijvs,

SDO4JE (04,05.99/1-98) A43G MORTGAGE-ADJ. BIWEEK(Y
Paga §




I UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,o3ss, -

10002690790
it | obtain earthquake insurance, any other hazard insurance, credit life and/or disability .
insurance, or any other msurance on’ ‘or relating to the Property or the Secured Notes and
which are not specnﬂcally requnred by Lender, | will name Lender as loss payes of any
procesds.

If there is a loss or damage to.the Proparty, I will promptly notify the proper
insurance company and Lender. If | do_not promptly prove to the insurance company that the
loss or damage occurred, then Lender may do so.

The amount paid by the insurance company |s called ”Proceeds * Any Proceeds received
will be applied first to rermburse Lender. for costs_ and expenses incurred in connaction with
obtaining tha Proceeds, and then, at Lenders opt:on and in the order ‘and proportion as Lender
may daterraing in its sole and absoi’ute dlscretlon, regardiess of any impairment or lack of
impairment St zacurity, as follows (A o the‘extent allowed by applicable law, to the Sums
Sacured in a weraer that Lender: determ and/or (B) to-tha payment of costs and expenses
of necessary repeics.or to. the, restoratnon of the Property to a condition satisfactory to
Lender, such applicatisi. to be made in the manner and at the times as datermined by Lender.

If | abandon the Preperty_or if | do not answer, within 30 days, a notice from Lender
stating that the insurance company has offered to settle_a claim, Lender may collect the
Proceeds. Lender may use the P ocneds -to -repair or restore tha Property or to pay the Sums
Secured. The 30-day period “will© Legin ‘when the notice’is given,

If any Procesds_are used to reduce the amount of principal which I owe to Lender
under the Secured Notes, that Use: will not denay the due date or change the amount of any
of my biweekly payments, under the Secursd Notes and under Paragraphs 1 and 2 above.
Howaver, Lender and | may agree in writing to ariavs or changes,

If Lender acquires the Property under Paragrapn-27 below, ail of my rights in the
insurance policies will belong: to. Lender, Aiso,_ali of my righis\in any proceeds which are paid
because of damage that. occurred ‘before” the Property is. acquired by Lender or sold will
belong to Lender, However, Lenders r:ghts in_those proceeds will not be greater than the
Sums Secured immadiately befors the Property is acquired by Le: ider or sold,

If 1 am required by . Lender to pay premlums for mortgage insursies, | will pay tha
premiums untl the reqwrement for mortgage insurance ends according .to my written
agreement with Lender or accordmg to law.

BORROWER'S . OBLIGATION T0 MAINTAIN THE PROFERTY AND TO FULFILL ANY
LEASE OBLIGATIONSJ;.;;. :
| will keep the, P_ropert i good rapal‘r { will not destroy or substantiaily changs tha

not use, generats, manufac{ure‘oﬁ 'store any hazardous matenels or hazardous waste’ on, under_
or about the Property ! wm mdemmfy, defend and hold harrnless Lender and its employeas ,

iease | also agree that, if l acqunre, he' fea tltle to the Froperty, my lease mterest and the fee
title will not merge unless Lander agrees to the merger in writing.

SDOA3F (04.05.06/1-98) A43H MORTGAGE-ADJ. B!WEEKLY
Page 8




[ UNOFFICIAL coPY




UNOFFICIAL COP?#499332 1, 1. o

0002690790

7. LENDER'S RIGHT TO PROTECT IT5 RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

i If: (A} | do not keep my promises - -and agreements made in this Securlty Instrument, or
! (B) somaone, including me, beg:ns a legal proceedmg that. may sngnlﬂcantly affgct” Lender's
- rights in the Property (such as.a. legal _proceeding:in bankruptcy, in probate, for condemnation
1 or to enforce laws cor regulatlons) ‘then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to
protact the Lender's rights in the Property Lender's actions may_include appearing in_court,.
paying reasonable attorneys fees and entenng on the’ Property to make repairs. Lender must
: give me notica before Lender may. take any of these actions. A!though Lender may take action
e under this Paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so, Any action taken by Lender under this

Paragraph 7, will not ralease me from my obllgatlons Under this Sscurity nstrumant.

| will pay to Lender any amounts. which Lender advances under this Paragraph 7 w:th
intarest, at tha intarest rate in. sffect under the. Secured Notas whtch have not been paid. |
wilt pay thuse amounts to- Lender when Lender sends me a notice. requesting that | do so.
interest on each amount will begm o ,_accrue ‘on the date that the amount is advanced by
Lender. Howewgr, Lender and | ma 'f‘agre Jin 'wntmg to terms that are different from those in
this Paragraph 7. This’ Schrlty Instrum t”wnll protect Lender in case | do not keep this
promise to pay inuse ‘amotints with intarest

8, LENDER'S RIGHT.TC 'NSPEC‘I THE PROPERTY

Lender, and others ..o“.onzed’ by Lender, may entar upon and inspact the Property.
They must do so in a reasonab 19 nanner and at reasonab!s times, Before or at the time an
inspection is made, Lender muict'give me notice stating a reasonable purpose for the
inspaction,

8.  AGREEMENTS ABOUT GOVERNMENTAL TAKING OF THE PROPERTY _

| assign to Lender.all my rights: (A} to proceeds of all awards or claims for damages
resulting from condemnahon, .eminent, domaln ‘or olar. governmental taking of all or any part
of tha Property; and (B} roceeds “from- a sale of sl or any part of the Property that is
made to avoid condemnath ‘|nent domenn or othar awernment {aking of the property. Al
of those proceads will be’ paid“to’ Lender,

If all of the Property is taken, the proceads will be used o reduce the Sums Secured.
If any of the proceeds remain after the amount that | owe to Lerder has been paid in full,
the remaining proceeds. wiil. be peldﬁ;‘to me. Unless ‘Lender and- | agree atherwise in writing, if
only a part of the Property is ‘taken, the’ amount that [.owa to Lender' will be reduced enly by
the amount of proceeds mult tne followmg fraction: (A) the total ame unt of tha Sums
Secured immediately bafore 1 he\ taking, .divided by (B} the fair market vaiug cf the Property
immediately before the taklng “The' remainder of the procesds will be pand to inz.

if { abandon the Property or if | do not answaer, within 30 days, a notice trom Lender
stating that a governmental authority has offered to make. a payment or to settle a claim for
damages, Lender has the authorlty to coﬂect the proceeds Lender may than use the procesds
to repair or restore the Propertv or to” reduce the Sums Secured. The 30~ day perlod will
begin when the notice is givén”

If any proceeds are used to reduce the amount of principal which | owe to Lender
under the Secured Notes, that use will not delay the due dats or change the amount of any
of my hiweekly payments under the Secured :Notes. and under Paragraphs 1 and 2 above.’
Howaver, Lender and | may agres in writing to° deiays or changes.

SD041G {04,0%.98/1-98) Ad3i MORTGAGE-ADJ. BIWEEKLY N
Page 7




BN  UNOFFICIAL COPY ,




UNOFFICIAL COPY,5055, o

0002680790

10. CONTINUATION OF BORROWER'S DBLIGATIONS AND OF LENDER'S RIGHTS
{A) Borrower's Obhgatlon'

Lender may allow a, Ferson who takes over my rights and obligations subject to
this Security Instrument to. delay.or to change the amount of the biweskly payments of
principal and interest due_ under. the Secured’ Notas or under this Security [nstrument. Evan if
Lender does this, howaver, that Person and | will both still be fully chligated under the
Securad Notes and under this Sacunty Instrument.

Lender may -allow thosa dalays or changes for a Person who takes over my
rights and obligations, aven :f Lendar is. requested not to do so. Lender will not be required
to bring a lawsuit against such a Parson far not fulﬂ!lmg obligations under the Secured Notes
or under this Security Instrument, avenif Lender is reqlssted o do so.

{Bl_i.ender's Rights .-
Zven if Lender does not exarczse or snforce any of its rights under this Secunty

Instrumsnt or (urder the faw,, Lender will still-hava all. of those rights and may exercise and
anforce them initha future. Even Jf, Lgnder obtams insurance, pays taxes, or pays other claims,
charges or liens against the Frop 1 l,ender ‘will_have the right under Paragraph 27 below fo
demand that | make imriediate paymant in_full of the amounts that | owe to Lender under the
Secured Notes and unde“this Security Tnstrument

OBLIGATIONS OF BORE O\MER AND OF PERSONS TAKING OVER BORROWER'S

RIGHTS OR OBLIGATIONS W

Any Person who' takes, over; iny, r'ghts or ohligations undar thls Sacurity Instrument will
have all of my rights and will- be, ohhga+ to kaap all of my. promises and agreemants made
in this Security Instrumant. Similar ly., any Peruon who takes over {.ender's rights or- obligations -
under this Security Instrument. will have all ¢f Lender's rights and will be obligated to keep all
of Lender's agreements made in thts Securtty rstrument

i more than one Person signs. this Secunty insirument as Borrower, sach of us is fully
obligatad to keep all of Borrower's _promises.. and_ 0 t.gat:ons contained in this Security
Instrument. Lender may enforce Lender’s rights under: this Security- Instrument against each of
us individually or against. all of us ‘together. Thus means that any-one of us may be required to
pay all of the Sums Secured.

12, MAXIMUM LOAN. CHARGES

If the loan securad by this’ Securjty lnstrumant is subject to a law (which sets maximum
loan charges, and that:law is fmal[y lnterpreted S0 that the intarest or athar ioan charges
coilagted or to be coilected in. connactlon with. the Ioan sxcead permltted limits, then: (A) any .
such loan charge shall be raducad by the amount necessary to reduce the, chatya to the
eady. collectad from Borrower which sxcesdet permitted
rowe Léndar may choosa to make this refund by reducing the
prznmpal owed under the Sacure : otes Jor by mking"a direct uayment to Borrower. If a
refund reduces principal, the radu on w1|l be treated as -2 partial prepayment without any

prepayment charge under the Secured Netas

13. LEG!SLATIDN AFFECTING. LENDER‘S RIGHTS

if a change in apphcabie"?la'w*- woiild" ‘make any provision of the Secured Notss or this
Security Instrument unenforcea Lander may_raquire that | make immediata payment in full -
of all Sums Secured by this Security” Instrument

500430 [04.05.9311-36) A43) MGRTGAGE-ADJ, BIWEEKLY
Page B




I  UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPM9332 1 1 o

% oouzesovso
: 14, NOTICES REQUIRED UNDER _THIS. SECURITY INSTRUMENT

R Any notice that must be glven to. me under this Security: Instrument will be given by
delivering it or by mailing. it by flgst class mail unless aplecabIe law requires use of another
method. The notice will be addressed to 'me at 1016 WALTER AVE, LEMONT, IL

1 60439, *un-*u»u*»*»uunnu*»*nu******nn*
A notice will be given to me at.an alternative address if | give Lender a notice of my
altarnativa address. | may desngnate only one mathng addrass at a time for notification
purposes. Any hotice that must be gwen to’ Lendar under this Security Instrument will be given
by mailing it by first class mall to. Lender's address- stated in Section 1(C| above entitled,
"Definitions of Wards Uséd.in This Morjc"aga " unless Lender gives me notice of a different
address. Any notice reqmred.by»thls Securlty' a‘nstrument is given when It is mailed or when it
is delivered according to the reqwrements “of this Paragraph 14 or of applicable law.

15, GOVZERNING LAW SEVEF!ABILITY

This ~Sacurity Ins trument “and the Secured Notes shall be governsd by and
construed unriey federal Iaw and faderal rules . and regulstions Including - those for
federally chartersd savlngs institutlons. called "Federal ‘Law." In the svent that any of the
terms or provisicns »of thls Securlty;lnstrumant or the Secured Notes are interprsted or
construed by a court’ ¢f comp t. jUI‘!SdICtlon to be void, invalid or unenforceable, such
decision shall affect ony thssa pr' isiofs. 56 construed or mterprsted and shall not affect the
remaining provisions of this Sacurity Instrumant or the Secured Notes.

.5

16. BORROWER'S COPY
| acknowlsdge the recelpt of -ane conformed copy of the Secured Notes and of this

Security Instrument.

17.  LENDER'S RIGHTS TO RENTAL FAY 'AENTS AND TO TAKE POSSESSION OF THE

PROPERTY

If Lender requires 1mmad|ate payment in(fuil.or if | abandon the Property. then Lander,
Persons authorized by Lender, or a receiver. apponf'c‘ by a court at Lender's request may: (A)
collect tha rental payments,‘ ;cludmg overdue. rentai na Inents ~directly from the tenants; (B),
anter upon and take posses " of;the ‘Proparty; (C)° manigs. the Property; and (D) sign, cancel
and change rental agreementsb d. eases, If Lender. notifies“the tenants that Lender has the
right to collect rental paymant rectIy “from them ‘undsr this Paragraph 17, | agree that the
tenants may make those rentai

1 ayments to. Lander w:thout having to ask (i) Lendsr whether |
have failed to keep my, promises ‘and’ agreemerits under this Secur] o instrument, or {il me for
my permission to do so.

If Lender acts to have the Property sold after a Breach of Muty as defined in
Paragraph 28, | understand and agree that (Al my right to ~occupy the Property .zsases at the
time the Property is scld;, (B} 1 shall haVe no right to occupy the Property afier such sals
without the written consant-df the new owner, of the Property, and {C) my \wroagful and
unlawful possession of the Proparty may SUbJBCt me to monetary damages, including the loss
of reasonable rent and.the cost of aviction, All rental payments collected by Lender or by a
receiver, other .than tha rent pald by me . under this. _Paragraph 17, will be used first to pay
the costs of collactlng ran ments and of managmg the Proparty If any part of the rantal
payments remains after thos "sts have been pald in full, the remaining part will be used to
reduce the Sums Secured “Th costs’ of managmg tha Proparty may include the receiver's
feas, reasonable attorneys' ‘fess and 'tha costs of any nacessary bonds..

18,  INJURY TO PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

An assignment |s a transfer’ of ‘rights” to anothar | may have rights to bnng Iegal
action against persons,: other than Lendar for injury’ or damags to the Property or in
connaction with the loan ‘made to"me by Lender and which arose or will arise before or after

500431 {04,05.90/1-38) A4IK MORTGAGE-ADJ, BIWEEKLY H
Pege 8




[ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPBA9332 1y o o

- 0002690790

the date of this Security instrument. Thesa rtghts to bring lsgal action may includs an action
for breach of contract, fraud, concealmant of a material fact or for intentional or negligent
v acts. | assign thaese rights, and any, proceeds  arising. from _these rights, as permittad by
- applicable law, to Lender. Lender’ may. at its option, enforce thase rights in its own name and
may apply any proceeds rasultmg from  this asmgnment to any amount that | may owe to
Lendsr under the Note .and this Secunty Instrument. after deducting any expenses, mc!udmg '
attornays’ fess, sncurred in anforcmg thase rlghts At the request of Lender, | will sign” any
further assignments or other documants ‘that may be hecessary to enforce this assignment.

&

Zng s

18, CLERICAL ERRORS .
In the event Lender at _any_time discovers that this Secur:ty Instrument, the Secured

Notes or any other document relatad to this loan, called conectwaly the "Loan Documents,”
containg an error. which was’’ caused by a clerical msstaka ‘calcllation error, computer error,
printing errzr or similar error, . ! agree, upon notice “from Lender, to reexecute any Loan
Documents tha* are necessary, to corract any 'such’ error(s) and 1 also” ‘agree that | will not hold
Lender responsiolny for any damage ‘to me which may resuft’ from any such arror.

20.  LOST, STOLLUOR MUTILATEQ_DOCUMENTS
\f any of the‘Lren Do nts are lost, stolen, mutilated or destroyed and- Lender

dalivers to me an indemnifiZatiol y favor, signed by Lendsr, then ) will sign and deliver to
Lender a Loan Document idantical “in form and content which will have the effect of the
original for all purposes. -

21, WAIVER OF STATUTE OF LiMi "'ATIONS

| will waive, within apphcabln «aw,  the pleading of tha statute of limitations as a
dafense to enforce this Securlt ,;lnst_. orent, including any obhgatlons refarred to in this
Sacurity Instrument or SecuredNotes.”

22.  CAPTIONS ,

The captions and. haadmgs at the beginsing. of each paragraph of this Security
Instrument are for refarence only and will not be useu i1 the intarpretation of any provision
of this Security instrument

23, MODIFICATION .
This Security !nstrument _may be modified or amanded oriy by an agreement in writing
signed by Borrowsr and Lendr.

Lender may modify the Security Instrument and the Secured |lutes at Lender's sols
discretion in the svent that | have failed to make my hiwsekly payments in the manner set
forth in the Secured Notes..in_ the avarit of a modification to monthly paymerta Lender will
substitute tha term_ "monthly payrnent" at each point that the term “biweekly payrient' appears
in this Seeurity Instrument.”

24, CONDOM!NIUM COOPERATIVE AND. PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OBLIGATIONS .

if the Property is a,unit in a condomlmum ccoperatwa or plannsd unit davalopment'
gach of which shall be calle R e'”."Pro;ect and | have an mterest in the common elements of
the Project, then Lender and'| agree that’

{A} If an owners assocnatlon or other entity, called “Ownars Association," holds. title
to Preoperty for the baneftt or use of the Project and its members or shareholders, the
Property also includes " ‘my”interest” in the Owners Association and the uses, procésds and
banefits of my interest

SOgd34 (04.05.96/1-98) AdlL MORTGAGE-ADJ, BIWEEKLY i
Page 10




Loh o [N B . i X N | . . a—
oo .
. -, .
- . U'-
’ "
i . B
\ . .
RN ' ‘ ‘
Faor
; N .
. .
. . i
i ;
. .
! 5
. :
.8 D .
-
' ]
H .
3
v )
' :
.
. ‘ ’ ;
£
B f
SR .




OFFIC CORXss332
UNOFFICIAL R332, 0w s
0002690790 -

(B} The following are called. the "Constituent Documents:" (il The declaration or- any_
other document which created the Project; {i) By- laws of the Owners Association; (iiil Code
of regulations for the . Pro;ect {iv) - Articles of incorporation, trust instrumaent or equivalent
document which creates the: Owners Assogiation; v) The Projacts covenants, conditions and
restrictions; {vi) Other equivalent documents.

I shall perform all of my obligations under the Constituent Documents, mcludlng ,
my obligation to pay, when dus, all dues and assassmants. If | do not pay the duss and

7 abova.

(C).~if the Owners Association maintains, with an insurance company reasonably
acceptable toiender, a master or blanket policy on the Project which is satisfactory to
Lender and whick nrovides. msuranca coverags_on the. terms, in the amounts, for the periods,
and against the itazards Lende .requires,.. mciudang fire_and _hazards included within the term
"extended coverage.' urd Lander s_,_.prowdad W|th ewdence of . such _master or blankat policy,
then: {) Lender waives t*'e provision in Paragraph, 2(8) above for the paymant to Lender of tha
estimated yearly premiun: unstallm tsk;. for hazard insurance on the Property, and i) hazard
insurance coverage on the Pronerty' as raqurred by ‘Paragraph 5 above is deemed .to be
satisfied to the extant that te rnquu‘ed coverage. is . prowded by the Owners. Association
palicy. | shall give Lender. prornpt notica . of any lapse in the required hazard insurance
coverage. | shall provide a copy of fich master or blanket policy to Lender annually

In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance . proceads in liau of rastoration
or repair following a loss to the PrOparty, vheher to.the unit ‘or to common slements, any
procesds payable to me: are hereby assigned znd shall be paid to Lender for application to
the Sums Sscured hy this Securrty Instrument, with ‘ary excess paid to me.

I shalt take such actions as may be reaunab!a to insure that the Owners
Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceriatle to Lender in form, amount
and extent of coverage.

{D} | shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lence:'s prior written consent,
gither partition or subdivida the, Property or consent to: (i} the abandonrent or termination of
the Project, except for abandonment or termnnat:on requurad by law in the Case of substantial
destruction by fire or other. casualty-’ or in the case’ of condsmnation, eminent Jdrmain or other
gowrnmental taking; (i) any amendment to any. prowsuon of Constituent Docurneivs unlgss the
provision is for ths exprsss ben _;,,;of Lender. or of lenders’ generaily, fiiil tecmination of
professional management and, asrsgl_‘__ptxon of self—managament of the Owners Asscciztion; or -
fiv) any action which would: have., the effact of rendermg the ‘master or blanket hazard
insurance policy and/or the' publ:c liability insurance " coverage: maintained by the Owners

Association unacceptable to Lender.”

25, FUTURE ADVANCES..

At Borrower's raquest Lender, at its optlon (but before release of this Sacurity
Instrument or the full raconveyanca ‘of the .Property described in the Sscurity Instrument) may
fend future advances, with interest, to Borrower. Such future advances, with interest, loan wil
then be additional Sums Secured Under this Secursty Instrument

SDO4IK 104.05.96/1-8B) A4IM MORTGAGE-ADJ, BIWEEKLY
Page 11




l  _UNOFFICIAL COPY




l_,P\I(:)I::F::I(::I/Q\L_ (::(:)chkﬁp;;c; ‘-Pwe 12 of 3

; | | 0002690790
. 26. AGREEMENTS ABOUT LENDER'S RIGHTS IF THE PROPERTY IS SOLD OR
& TRANSFERRED

Acceleration -of Payment' of _Sums. Secured. lLender may, at its option, require
immediate payment in full of all Sums Secured by this. Security Instrument if all or any part of
the Property, or if any rlght in the Property is sold or transferrad without Lander's priof
writtan permlsswn Lender also. mey, at its optlon.,require immediate payment in full if
g Borrower is not a natural Person and a beneﬂolal intérést’ in Borrawer is sold. or transferred
~ without Lendar's prior written;. permssron However, Lender shall not require immediate
payment in full if this is prohablted by Federal Law in offect on the date of ths Securlty

Instrument.

if Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender will give
me notice of acceleration. If | fall to pay all Sums Secured by . this - Security Instrument
immadiately, - ender may - then, or thereafter mvoke any ‘remediés permittad by this Security
Instrument vitkcnt further notice to ‘of demand on me.

Exception ta Acceleration of Payment. of Sums Secured, If the sale or transfer of
all or any part of ww% ~f"opert or of a benef;cnal Jinterest in Borrower, if Borrower is not a
natural Person, is the ( ir after ‘the date”of this Security Instrument, Lendsr will
not exercise the option to ancelsrate payment in full of all Sums Secured and the loan may

be assumed if:

f)  Lender receives a comnieted written application from transferee to evaluate the
craditworthiness of trensferee as i 2 naw loan were being mads to the transferee by Lender;

i}  Lender approves the creditwarthiness of the transfaree in wrmng.

il  transferee makes a cash dowrpayment sufficient to meet Lender's then current
underwriting standards;

(v}  an assumption fae, in an amount to b4 datermined by Lender (but not to exceed
1% of the balance of principal and interest due unde: ine Secured Notss at the time of sale
or transfer of the Property or of the interast in the Borrawer) is pard to Lender; and

(v the transferee gxecutas an assumptlon agresm. ant which is saﬂsfectory to Lender,
such assumption agreement provndl_ng for. trensferee openang 7 deposit account with Lender,
or with a bank or savings; and‘_'oan which has‘been approved ov/iLrnder, for diract payment
as provided in the secured notes K

The loan may be essumed under its then existing terms and ronditions with one
exception; the Lifetime Ftate Cap may e changed The Lifetime Rate Cap chalibe changed to
an interest rate which is, the, sum of . the. znterest ratg in effect on_the dats of a sale or
transfer of the Property or benefrma[ mterest in Borrower p!us 5 percantage ooints, if that
sum exceeds the Lifetime Rate’ Cap “stated in the Secured Notes.

27.  RIGHTS OF THE LENDER IF. THERE.IS A BREACH OF DUTY ,

It will be called a "Braach’ of Duty" if f) | do not pay. the full amount of each buweekly ‘
payment on the date it is. due. or {il | fail to perform any of my prom:ses or agreaments
under the Note or this. Securr' .lnstrument or (i) any statement made in my. application for
this loan was matenaily fel r m|steed|ng or if any. statement in my appllcetlon for this loan
was materially false or mis mg__by reason of my omission of certain facts; or (iv) | have
made any other statement i _nderb in_connection: W|th th|s loan that is materially false or
misleading. If there is a Breach of Duty by ‘me;, Lender’ may ‘demand an |mmed|ate paymant of
all sums secured,

SD043L (04.05.98/1-98] A4IN MOATGAGE-ADJ, BIWEEKLY L
Pego 12




';; i , V UNOFFICIAL COPY




P

e T

N T B A TN

UNOFFICIAL COP=Y4 29332

=i page Fof 2t

0002690790 _

if thers is a Breach of Duty by me, the Lender may take action to have the Property

sold under any applicabla’ Federal Law, rule or regulatuon and, where Federal Law is not

applicable, under the law of the state whera the Praperty is located, which will be called the
"Applicable Ltaw."

Lender doss not have to give me notice of a Breach of Duty unless notice is required
by Applicable Law. If Lendsr_ doss, not maka a demand for full payment upon a Breach of
Duty, Lender may make a demand for ful payment upon any other Breach of Duty.

If there is a Breach of Duty, Lender may also take action to have a racsiver appointed
under the Applicable Law to collect rents from any tenants on the Proparty and to manage
tha Property. The action to appomt a raceivar may be taken without prior notice to mse and
regardless o the value of the Property.

The sala of the Property may be postponed by or at the direction of Lender except
as limitad or glotukited by the Applicable Law. If the Property is sold under the Applicable
Law, | agree that'it rnay be sold, in one parcel | also agree that Lender may add to the
amount that | owe to Xender all Iegal fees, costs, allowances, and disbursements incurred as a
result of the action tc-'sell the Property, except to the extent that the Applicable Law limits
or prohibits any such charges’

Lender will apply the pro;,ar : from the sale of the Property in the following order:
(A} to all fees, expenses and .costs ; .r'... red in.connection with the sale, including trustees’ and
attornays’ fees, if any; (B} to all Sums ..mured by this Security Instrument; and [C) any excess
to the Person or Persons iegally antitiad 10 it

28.  LENDER'S OBLIGATION.TQ DISCHARGE TAIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT.

When Lender has been, pa:d all .of the amourts sacured by this Security Instrumaent,
Lender shall release or cancel this” Sacurlty Instrument wthout ‘charge  to me except that | will
pay any recordation costs.

29,  STATEMENT OF OBLIGATION
To the extent allowsd by law, | will give Lender a fee for furnishing any statsment of
obligation with respect to- this Securuty Instrument or tha Secursd Notas

30.  WAIVER OF HOMESTEAD
My right to any applicable homestaad exernption in the Property is waivac

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

50043M (04.05.98/1-98) A430 MOATGAGE-ADJ. BIWEEKLY i
Page 13




I  UNOFFICIAL copPy




UNOFFICIAL COPs¢499332

.
06026950 o 4
31, QUICK QUALIFYING LOAN PROGRAM.
| have qualified for this Ioan by makmg stataments of fact which were relied upon by

Lender to approve the loan rapidly[ This loan is_ called a "Quick Qualifying Loan." | have stated
and | confirm that (A} | do not.hi e__any other Qu;ck Quahfymg Loans with Lender; (B} | have
agreed to not further encumber. the Property and do not intend to further sncumber the
Property for at least six months after the. date of the Sscured Notes and this Security
Instrument;, and (C) !f [ am purchasmg the Froperty, all of the terms of the purchase
agreement submitted to Lender are trus and the entira down payment is cash from my own

funds.

g R

a A

s, ..
H N L S e S Pt

If any of the statements of fact that { have made ars materially false or mrsleadmg.
wilt be in default under the Securad Notas and this Security Instrument If 1 am in such
default, Lender may, at its opteon‘ crease tha interest rate and margin subject to the Lifetime
Rats Cap stated in the Secursd Notes..

32. OWNER "CCUPANCY
Lender 4 telied upon stataments of fact which | have made to qualify for this loan. |

have stated and corirm . that (Al the Property is my personal and primary residence; (B} | wil
occupy the Property :0‘ fater. than: 30 _days_after this Security Instrument is racorded; and {C):
| will use the Proparty 7s my residence for at least 12 months from the date this Security

Instrument is recorded.

if any of the stataments T ‘act that | have made are materlally falsg or mzsfeadmg. |
will be in default under. the Se"urﬂri Notes. and_this Secunty Instrument. f [ am in such
default, Lender may, at ats optfon, mr-'a-'«e the interest rate and margin, subjact to the Lifetime
Rate Cap stated in the Securad Notes.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK: SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWE.

$D043N4 {04,05,96/1-98) A435 MORTGAGE-ADJ. BIWEEKLY it
Page 14







UNOFFICIAL COP#77332 1y s o

* 0002690790 ,
2 BY SIGNING BELOW, | accept and. agree to the promises and agreaments ‘contained in this
i Security Instrument and in any rider(s) signed by me and recorded in proper official records.

(PLEASE SIGN YOUR NAME EXACTLY AS IT APPEARS BELOW!
a BORROWERIS}

7\7&,\ ‘\\\.C/\Cm A J&“\Ek(/\ (Seal)

PATRICIA A, SMITH

{Seal)

ATTACH INDIVIDUAL NOTARY ACKNO“&EDGEMENT’RJS.NOTARY ONLY)

A “MODIFICATION . TO: NOTE AND. RIDEH .10 SECUFHTY INSTRUMENT" IS
ATTACHED HERETO AND RECORDED HEREW!TH.

50043P1 [04.05.58)1-98) A42Y MORTGAGE-AD, BIWEEKL\"‘ 18
Page 15 of 15







UNOFFICIAL COB,MW,_,__,,_ o
Lo 1

I, the undersigmed, a Notary,gublic in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that vk e A e (e

}
b P Sy (_L oA v\(‘.,(_ L)L’-? + S Gt e, O Cr.‘r’t".‘rél

State of Illinois, County of

personally known to me to be the same person whose name(s) are subscribed to
the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person, and?

acknowledged that “h ¢ _.signed and delivered and said instrument as "7/
free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 29 day of__YW\ian, 19 rﬂ?
TN NN QL}V‘ZW\

Nc:tariv ju/l?t)'!.lc

Commisaira Rxpires

£ OFFICIAL SEAL
JANET HUFF._
NOT/ Ry A1aLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY SOMABP.oH EXPIRES 10.4601




OFFICIAL




UNOFFICIAL CORMors3;

il fage 17 of 2

WORLD SAVINGS_AND: LOAN ASSOCIATION,
A FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

EXHIBIT "A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOAN NO; 0002690790

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK
STATE OF ILLINQIS « * = * = » | DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

[.ot 6 in Block § in Fistiikach's Additon to Lemont, & subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of Seetion 29.
Township 37 North, Range Y1, Tast of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinois.

GF430 107.15.97/1-97) RI0A CAIDEHL
UNIVERSAL




B UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP45933Z e s =

MODIFICATION TO NOTE AND
RIDER TO SECURITY INSTRUMENT

d--I

e hy By tela, e

0002690790

. Y -
A by

FOR VALUE HECENED the underetgned the "Borrower") agrees that the followsng
provisions shall be lncorporated lnto the Nota and Secunty Instrument of even datg herawith,
which were executed. by - the Borrower. The, Security:. Instrument” was executed by - the
Borrower and creates a- Ilen in favor of DRLD SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, A
FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSGCI*ATIDN B
ITS SUCCESSORS ANDIOR ASS!GNEESit"Lender")

o

This Mod:ﬂcatlon to Note and Rlder to Securlty instrument ("Modsf:oatlon and Rider")
is attached to ‘oo Securlty Instrument To the extent that. the provisions of this Modification
and Rider are iconsistent. with- the' -provisions of the Note and the Security Instrument, the
provisions of this n.1od|,f1cat|on ‘and: Rider ‘shall prevail  and shall supersede any such
inconsistent provisions ™, the: Note and the Security.. Instrument Except to the extent
modrf:ed by this N!odi :ra'r-on and ther and other modlﬁcatronts) and “rider(s), if any, the
capitalized term not defmeo o *n '.:Modlflcatmn and”Rider shall‘have the mean:ng given to
such term in the Note or the Security Instrument.

A, Convarsion Opﬂon: -Convcrs sn Per!od

The Borrower has the rlght to com 'ert the adjustable rate of interest under the
Note to a fixed rate of interest {the’ "Convwrsron Option"} at any time beginning on the day
that is the first anmversary" oj the Borrower‘. Hirst: ~regularly. scheduled payment ‘due date
under the Note and continuing untll the day umm(dn'taly pricr to the seventh anniversary of

the Borrower's flrst regularlyi,scheduled\payment d.:e c"zte ‘under_ the Note (the “Conversion
‘the .Bol 'e'r durlng tne f‘onvers:on Pariod, the Convsrsion

est;réte provisiops-in the Note will remain in full -
force and effact Once the Borrowe ercises | the Conversion Option, the Note cannot later
be converted back to an adjustable 'intarest’ rate. :

If ths Eorrowers loan :s payabie_in biweskly installmenfs, ‘and if the- Borrower
exercises the Conversion Opt'on, the. Borrower's payment schedule under the Note will
automatically convert o monthlii,' mstallments and the loan will be dus n full on the
non-accelerated Maturity Date ‘stated in the Note,

B. Conditions to- Exercisifig ‘tha Conversion Optlon

The Borrower can exercnse the Conversnon Optlon only if the Borrower has:

9
immadiately preceding the exercnse of the Conversmn Optlon, and fiil met al other terms and

conditions of the Note and the" Securrty Instrument.”

N

LERDEA’S USE ORLY

SDAs0A (09,09,98/1-38) DS0A Page 1 CA, IL







UNOFFICIAL CO|:’:F\-a<-:r-r"=«'?"''page 9ot 2

_ 0002690730
C. Calculating the Fixed Rate

The fixed rate of intersst. that will apply upon the exercise of the Conversnon_
Option {the "Conversion Rata“} will be. | catculated Dby adding .5650 percentage points to
the then current Federal Nahona!“M ftgaga Association's required net yield for 30~year fixed -
rate mortgages covered by apbhcable 80- day mandatnry dalivery commitments [ expressad
as a percentage | (the "FNMA Rate") This calculation. will be made at the time and’.in the
manner described in paragraph D of this. Modlﬂcaﬂon and- Rider. Any pBl"lOdlC interest rate
= change limitation in tha Note will not apply to the’ ﬂxad rate conversion, but in no event will
the Conversion Rate be hlghar than the lifetime interest rate cap set forth in the Note.

P
b 2L

b bl FIRLFRN LN

The Borrower understands that the FNMA Rats fluctuatas and that the fixed rates
available during the Conversion Parlod ‘may b substantially higher. than the fixed rate avallsble
at the timo Jhe Borrower's loan is; mada n tha event the FNMA Rate is no longer quoted,
the Lender wiiii salect an aiternativa rate solrce.”

The Lorower may_ask. for the then current FNMA Rate by calling the I.enaer’s
fixed rate convericr representatlves at the toll-free customer seivice number given on
the Borrower's monthly statement.

D. Exercising the Canvession Option

To exercise the Convarsion Optuon, the Borrower will take and complate the
following steps before the end of ih¢ Conversion Period.

1. Lock-in the Fixed Conversion Rate

The Borrower wsi[ flrst cbtatn a3 \,:w,qrsmn Rate from the Lender by cafling the
Lender's fixed rate conversion’ representatwe; ‘2¢ the toll-fres customer service number
given on the Borrower's.most: recent menthly -$%atement The Lender will calculata  the
Conversion Rats as of that day, ‘,_usmg .the. last quuv' FNMA Rate from the immediataly
praceding business day The Conva"non ‘Rate" wut he. brr:‘mg on the Borrower and ths Lender
for fourteen (14) days (the. "Exerms%Parlod") followmg ‘the ‘doriower's talephone confirmation
of the dasire to exsrcise the Conversion Option .

2. Notice to Convert: Conversion Fea

After the Borrower obtams the Ccnvemon Rata in the manner cet *orth above, the

The Borrower will sign the Cdiri;arsnon Not;ca and return it to the Lender -@lung with a
convarsion fae of US. $200 00 ithe "Faa") Notwithstandlng any notlce pic 'nion o

the contrary in the Note or .

i e

Attn: Customer Service Adm!nlstratio

Notlce, prior to the end of the Exerctse_ Feriod othem i'sa, the Borrower must obtain a
new Conversion Rate and. start a.new :g_erclsa Period" The Borrower bears all risk of
delivery, including, without ~ Iimitation.\tha risks of non deﬂvary, lsdeitvary, loss or
destruction,

503508 (09.09.946/1-38) D508 Page 2 CA, 1L







UNOFFICIAL COFqu 2 e 1t 2

00026380730
Notwithstanding anythlng to the contrary in this Modification and Rider, if the
Borrower fails for any reason to exercisa. the. Conversion Option in the manner described
above after obtaining thres (3), Converszon Rates “and' Exercise Periods, the Conversion Option
will terminate and can no Iongar be exercisad.

E. New Monthly Payment Ni‘riou'nf"'

The Lender . wull calculate the Borrowers ngw monthly principal and interest
payment after recaiving the. mgned Conver‘.ton Noticé and Fee during the Conversion Period.
The Borrower’s new monthty payment will be an amount sufficient to pay, i substantially
equal payments by the Matunt Date; the. ‘unpaid pnncrpal ‘balance. of the Note (including any
Daferrad Interest) . plus’. mtera -..charged at the . Con\mrsnon Rete. The payment changs

If ine Lender racewes “tha. Conversmon Notice and Faa fifteen (15) days or more
before the Boricwer's next. ragularly scheduled paymen‘t due date, unpaid principal will
accrue interast ot the Conversmn Rate. bagmmng .on_the next. regularly scheduled payment
dus date. If the Lende: racarves the Conversmn—'l\!otlca and Fee less than fiftéen (15) days
before the Borrower' next,. reguiarly schedule ‘-},jpayment due . date, unpaid . principal will
accrua interest at the C nversnon Rate’ begmmng on the sacand follow;ng reguiarly scheduled
payment due date. The dat3 )ﬂ which_the. Conversmn Rate is-first in effect is called the
"Convarsion Date." interast wil onhnua to actrue, on unpaid | principal.in accordance with the -
adjustable interaest rate prowsmn.\ ~of, ‘the Note up: to, but not mcludmg, the Conversion Date.
The Borrower will continue:-to .make monthly payments”.in~ accordance with the adjustabie
interest rate provisions of the Note tircush and. including . the payment that falls due on the
Conversion Date. The Borrowers fli’St .m:d rate monthly payment will be dus one menth.
from the Conversion Date, and” subséquent’ ‘aonthly payments will be due on the same day
of sach following month.

For example, if the lender. receives the-Cunversion Notice and fee on March 10,
which is more than fifteen [15) days before the Boriotver's next payment due April 1, the
Conversion Rate will be charged beginning. April 1/ and the first fixed ' rate .monthly
payment will be due on May 1. The ad justable’ rate ‘Wili b2 charged through March 31
and the Borrower. pays the ad ;ugtabfe rate. manthly payrient due April 1. If the
Conversion Natice and fee. were received. March 20, which is(1ess than 15 days before the
Barrower’s next payment due April 1, the Conversmn Rate.would '« charged beginning on
May 1 and the first tixed  rate monthly’ payment” would ‘be due Juis 1. The adjustable
rate would be charged thraugh Apn/ 30 and the Borrower would pey the ad justable rate
monthly payments due April and May 1.

F, Loan Not Asaum'éﬁl'é*‘hﬁd“Dﬁ’é-oh’-Sale"Aftér- Cohvérsibn’ to a Fixed Aote

Notwithstanding any prowsnon,,to the: contrary contamed in the Note or the: Security
Instrument, if the Borrower exercises: the Conversion Option, the Borrowar's loan may not
be assumed by any other per If_the Borrowar sells or transfers all or part of the
Property after sxercising the Conve 'ion Option,” then the - Lender may, at any time, require
the Borrower to pay mmednately and.-in_full al amounts owing under the Note and the
Security Instrument -If the Borrow -Joan is_otherwise assumable, a person who assumas
the loan secured by the Securlty»,lnstrument prior to the gxercise. of the Conversion Optaon
also assumes the Conversion Option” on the terms and conditions set forth in this

Modification and Ridar.

SD3s0C1T {09.09.96/1-98) DEOC
MONTHLY




I UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY, 50+
el g '-;'-?"-"E.Faae 21 of 2
~ 0002680780
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Modification and Rider

on tha day of

{PLEASE SIGN YOUR NAME EXACTLY AS IT APPEARS BELOW)

BORROWER(S)

Fince N Duaty

PATRICIA A. SMITH

§D380D1 {08.09.96/1-98) OS0E Pege 4 of 4




| UNOFFICIAL COPY |




